Income from cash and cash equivalents

Gross finance costs

Net finance costs

Other financial income and expenses

Tax expense

CONSOLIDATED NET INCOME/(LOSS)

Minority interest share

CONSOLIDATED NET INCOME
ATTRIBUTABLE TO EQUITY
HOLDERS OF THE PARENT

346,904 (12,542) 334,363

(29,741) (29,741)

(80,977) 820 (80,157)

(30,039) (30,039)

(138,539) (1,380) (139,920)

(29,979) (99) (691) (30,769)

2,705 2,705

(17,285) 12,542 128 (4,616)

23,048 (99) 130 (1,252) 21,826

2,553 (1,188) 1,366

(456) (131) (975) (1,562)

2,098 (131) (2,163) (196)

30 1,845 1,875

(19) (19)

25,157 (99) (2) (1,252) (318) 23,486

9 9

25,166 (99) (2) (1,252) (318) 23,495

Transition from Regulation 99-02 to IFRS
– Changes in equity for the period ended March 31, 2005
In thousands of euros

EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO As of 2004/2005 Dividends Capital Other As of

EQUITY HOLDERS OF THE PARENT April 1, 2004 Net income paid transactions changes March 31, 2005

French GAAP

IAS 38 - Intangible assets

IAS 17 - Capitalization of leases

IAS 19 - Employee benefits

IAS 32/39 - Wynn investment

IAS 32/39 - Derivative instruments

IAS 32/39 - Marketable securities

IFRS

381,684 25,166 (3,485) (63) 403,300

99 (99)

(180) (2) (182)

8,256 (1,252) 7,003

47,793 70,885 118,678

1,377 870 2,246

1,190 (1,188) 2

440,218 23,495 (3,485) (63) 70,885 531,049

Ladies,

Gentlemen,

Stockholders,

We have audited the accompanying consolidated
financial statements of Société des Bains de Mer et du
Cercle des Etrangers à Monaco for the year ended
March 31, 2006.

The consolidated financial statements have been
approved by the Board of Directors. Our role is to
express an opinion on these financial statements, based
on our audit. These financial statements have been
prepared for the first time in accordance with IFRSs as
adopted in the European Union. They include
comparative information restated in accordance with
the same standards in respect of the financial year